RJ-900C, RJ-901C Maintenance Manual

Supplement Electric Diagram

Lever sensor

INK SYSTEM

ARTRIDGE

NK

INK SYSTEM

ste fluid box sensor R

CR origin
sensor
Wa:

Wiper origin
sensor

Waste fluid box
sensor L.

Waste fluid box sensor
cable assembly

CR origin sensor cable
assembly

Wiper origin sensor
cable assembly

Waste fluid box sensor 2

cable assembly

H

o 127
Lever sensor relay
assembl!

Cover R sensor
assembly

PF encoder assembly

H
i
@ Cooling fan (5V) assembly

=
Z =
£ >
2 g
8 &2
o o2
2 £E
8 28
>| > > > 2 or
| = S| = g
E|l E el € 8
21 3 2 8
%} o 2] 12} 140
© © © ©
= = 5 i [ esm
) 5 =
3 3 3 & 2 2
o| x > = &5 2
3 x X ~ S @
c < €| = 55 o
= = a g s
o8 8
c
8
I
£
8
[ 114 ] | T3 3
[ 715 a7 ] 742 (orJ31)

SODIMM 256MB or 128MB

Panel tape wire

PANEL

CR board assembly

CR tape wire

&

P_EDGE sensor assembly

Cutter solenoid assembly (PE)

Cutter solenoid relay assembly

PG origin sensor
PG origin sensor terminal assembly

Al ook

2077 201

CR encoder assembly

PF CR
MOTOR

< PF motor cable assembly

o

8

E} CR motor cable assembly

3 Pump motor cable assembly

a0

BLOWER
FAN2
Suction fan cable 2 assembly

ﬁ g0
BLOWER
FAN4

|

Suction fan cable 4 assembly

PUMP
TR connector MOTOR
od
BLOWER
FAN1
Suction fan cable 1 assembly
agn
BLOWER
RJ-900C only:
, FAN3 BLOWER FAN3
Suction fan cable 3 assembly BLOWER FAN4

i a0

[y

DC cable assembly

]

Power board assembly

Noise filter

: Jo—
=
“| Noise filter cable

assembly Noise filter FG cable assembly

o




RJ-900C, RJ-901C Maintenance Manual Supplement Exploded View
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
Exploded View
Frame seal
A DF-48698 A
T Frame L Pan-head screw with flat washer (polished) M4x20
DE-22153 MS-0504040A
Handle t1.
B Tapping screw M3x6, S tight cup —— @\ / D|a=T48?3656 B
MS-5203006A s !
. g
F Frame L
DE-22151 ‘ Frame seal
] \ ‘ DF-48698 -
: s Handle t1.6
. . DF-48565
Tapping screw M4x6, S tight cup \ ‘
C MS-5204006A  Frame | C
DE-12582 (A1) ‘
DE-12583 (AQ) Handle t1.6
|Suction fan relay 1_assembly DF-48994| DF-48595 ‘ /Tapping screw M4x6, S tight cup
Suction fan relay 2_assembly DF-48995| = /s@ MS-5204006 A
] Suction fan cable 2 ) R Frame B |
assembly Pan-head machine Suction fan cable 1 DE-22155
DE-48625 assembly Rubber leg
screw Mdx8 DF-48625 DF-48567
MS-0104008A /
MAIN J26~a >, E WAIN 20 =0 )
D ~ > © — Handle 0.8 \ EE type fixing ring E-2 MS-8002000A D
Pan-head screw >/ ‘ ~_ DF-48566 % | \
with spring washer e | ! Base cover ! < Shaft DF-49133
and flat washer (polished) i _
M4x40 ¢ | N DE-36510 \ Lock arm spring DF-48563
MS-0504040A ! Pan-head machine screw \\ﬂ Rubber leg " Lock arm spring assembly DF-49060)
— Mini-clamo (VN2 M4x5, Ni-3 DF-48567 Lock arm 2 DE-36654 -
D:En_ 'é%g;;p (MN-2)— MS-01040051 ‘ [Lock arm assembly DF-49059 |
Fan duct . ™ Lock bracket DF-49134
Fan duct DE-35167 S~ ~
DE-12536 \ T Frame L
- DE-22154
E [Suction fan DF-46328 Tapping screw M3x8, S tight cup E
MS-5203006A
. F Frame R
] | g FFC seal DE-22152 -
. m DF-48722
Fan plate > \
DE-36509 \L ! \ Tapping screw M3x6, S tight cup Tapping screw M4x6, S tight cup
‘ \‘ \ MS-5203006A MS-5204006A
F \ F
& - | Frame A
~_Tapping screw M3x6, S tight cup y
MS-5203006A \ rame SS
\ 2006.04.19 Rev.A ‘ Model Name : RJ-900C, RJ-901C
1 2 | 3 4 | 5 6 | 7 | 8




RJ-900C, RJ-901C Maintenance Manual Supplement Exploded View

Exploded View Tapping screw M3 x 8 P tight cup
MS-5903008A Tapping screw M3 x 6 S tight cup
MS-5203006A
Pan-head screw
with spring washer
A Slit guide and flat washer (polished) PF bracket A
TB-30235 M2 x 6 Ni-3 MS-05020061 (g @, DE-36656
Tapping screw M3 x 8 P tight cup
] MS-5903008A N _
PF_ENC_A1_assembly \ Media guide Assy
DF-48984 \
’PF_ENC scale assembly‘ Pan-head screw D >
DF-49028 with spring washer ’ ‘
and flat washer M3 x 8 /
B MS-0503008A PF encoder mounting plate ‘ ) ) B
/ DF-49137 - Pan-head screw Tapping screw M3 x 6 S tight cup
PF encoder A1 assembly / with spring washer MS-5203006A
DF-48631 /: and flat washer M3 x 6 -
Reduction pulley assembly 3 / MS-0503006A ) g'eiazlgg[lh?older
ENC holder ’ / / N \
DF-48550 PF motor assemw R //\ Bearing - /
PF_ENC scale DF-49020 DF-48546 \ .
C DE-36501 . - N = X G roller bearing assembly C
Reduction pulley 7, N s PF or 2 DF-49049
DE-36500 ‘ N 2 A A y
/ I DE-3662
R NG 3/ o N\ \ C-ring (jig) JG-20
Go YA S . o ) //\ A MS-8220000A
Timing belt o N i ’ R
- - PE-motor rela
— DF-48551 ’/’K?a‘iembly v Sliding suM@ssembl _—
/ DF-48620 DF-49050 Grid roller
- b= — S TS Slidin DE-22134(A1)
X reduction belt assembly PF mdtor refay A1-asseribly| Qe SS\SQ DE-22143 (A0)
Go. ,~ ’ DF-49064 ASSY‘\BF{MQ?? — \\\Pan—head screw £ DFF32854
D 2 - B \\witﬁ\\s\pri\\r!g washer — (@, ./ > D
and flat washer M3 x
and fl. sher M3 x 8
MS-0503008A "~ Pan-head screw
[N » with spring washer
and flat washer M3 x 6
MS-0503006A Sliding bearing
DF-48545
— Tapping screw M3 x 6 PF cover Intermediate support spar I
S tight cup DE-12571 DF-48549
MS-5203006A
r P
E v Sliding bearing assembly L 6) E
DF-49048
Tapping screw M3 x 6 S tight cup
| Frame assy MS-5203006A -
F F
2006.04.19 Rev.A ‘ Model Name : RJ-900C, RJ-901C




RJ-900C, RJ-901C Maintenance Manual Supplement Exploded View
i CR encoder assembl Pan-head screw
EXpIOded View E:::ggn ) o CR_ENC assembly DF-48633 y with spring washer
DF-48666 Height switching flag DF-48986 and flat washer (polished) M2 x 6 Ni-3
N 8668 Y .
h i Pan-head screw ~ MS-05020061 i ; ;
E type fixing ring E{3 \ Height adjusting cam " washer D Tube specification list
A MS-8003000A 1 E36570 and flat washer ® Pinch roller spacer BA Number of A
M3 x 8 Ni-3 TB-40059 Part Diagram| Remark
MS-05030081 c lor shaft v tube
Height switching lever . CR_ENC TBaoz Ink_tube Y1 DF-48713 |2 L=295mn 1
DE-36571 - . Cursor shaft C BA
fgglznéglglgplafe Cursor ‘ ‘ TB-40003 Ink tube Y2 DF-48716 [¢ 2 L=300mm 1
] Height switching DE-12573 ] . Ink tube Bk DF-49319 | 2 L=250mm 2 |
Height switchin cam DE-36581 g,e:azgg16784zz Ink tube C DF-49320 [¢ 2 L=270mm 2
v o e S - ® - Ink tube M DF-49323 |2 L=280mm 2
DE 486‘5)739 Height switching shaft S ‘
k DF-48667 S
Solenoid spring assembly Pan-head screw Head unit pushing spring - Z /g: Cursor roller shaft V
B — with spring washer Photo interrupter DE-36582 - /l/! e B
and flat washer M3 x 8 Ni-3 SG2481 . $ | | Bearing 68427
E-SG2481 < / o—r- J
Cutter solenoid assembly MS-05030081 banhead \ // ‘ ‘ DF-48917
- an-neaa screw - H |
DF-42234 / Cutter cap with spring washer / / Backing-plate ‘ & Cursor shaft C BA CR board cover
c DE-36580 pring - . . TB-40059
utter blade PE and flat washer - receiver spring | / ) / DE-22166
DF-40735 ‘ Cutter solenoid spring BA M3 x 8 Ni-3 . D DF-4867. |_Bearing 684272
] \ TB-40155 MS-05030081 & DF-48917 P tight cup —
Cutter spring PE *ﬁ ) - Height adjusting cam M3 x 8 Ni-3
DF-40936 : Cutier solenoid assembly (PE) ’ DE-36570 MS-59030081 -~
‘ - Backing-plate receiver Roller shaft | B fixi /T
Lock kicker Blast adjusting piece DE-22161 c ’ , DE-48665 Eexagon mft‘:i;l'x'”g i EM <ot up blat
- - _ ursor roller spring - h . N earing . set up plate
Cutter spring DE-36579 DE-36569 DF-48671 Roliar arm Height switchin DF 48666 3-way joint 3-2x2  pF.48670 DF-49491 .
C | |DF-44025 Cutter solenoid relay assembly DE-36568 cam DE-36577 Tapping screw C
- - L M tight
N DE-48781 DE-36581 type fixing ring \\ . 4% \ Mgggo%olgaAcup
Pan-head o \ Solenoid relay assembly Carriage assembly Roller arm assembly E-3 Joint screw M7/®\ Tapping screw S N
wﬁg-s;?:ngs\zr:xer si/ DF-49003 DF-49064 DF-49065 MS-8003000A  Dp.42127 A mg x 2033 (t).gg; cup G"/
and flat washer Cutter hold (® Damper holder Head tube A_assembly| ok tube Y1 DF-48713 O-ring joint M7
M3 x 8 Ni-3 utter howder DE-22163 DF-49036 Ink tube Y2 DF-48716 DF-42128 ‘ i H
] Ms- DE-12578 nx tube Bearer mounting CR board —
MS-05030081 / S 25 !
) . Head pressure Head tube B_assembly Ink tube Bk DF-49319 material H assembly
P tight cup M3 x 6 Ni-3 plate DF-49037 Ink tube C DF-49320 < - ! DE-22164 ' | DF-48976
MS-59030061 ) DE-12575 Ink tube M DF-49323 Tapping screw L
E_EE:IBJGGS M ; \ Head pushing spring Joint screw M6~ M3 x 8 S tight cup ’ CR board
36597 DF-48674 Joint w7 g DF42128 MS-5203008A \? assembly
oint screw _
D ||P_EDGE assembly| p_epcE doint sorew M7_— Tube fixing material DE-36548 D
DF-48983 mounting plate - . ) DE-36578
DE-36597 Head holding piece Insulation film
. ‘ DE-36576 Clamp RMS-1VO —— DF-48682
P tight cup M3 x 6 Ni-3 To Damper assembly  pE 48558
MS-59030061 S/ ) Print head assembly DF-42110
Pan-head.strew Print head ID 38V DF-49029 Cable cover L /
— Damper assembly (BK) Wi‘g - tring "erShef : DF-48651 Binding head N Head tape wire DE-22165 / / NG —
DF-42229 V3 xa6 washer & machine screw ! DF-48619 /
! M3 x 5 Ni-3bk . /
MS-0503006A _ MS-1103005C /@: - CR base
g':irr;g?; Sssembly ‘ Pan-head screw DE-12576
- O with spring washer
E Head FG_assembly| \\ and flat washer M3 x 8 Ni-3 . ' Edge saddle E
DF-49018 N MS-05030081 (EDS-1208U)
. _ . Pan-head screw / E-EDS-1208U
g;agelg?Splate Head frame spring v 4 S with spring washer
: DF-48675 and flat washer
Head protective material Head cable assembly M3 x 8 Ni-3
] DE-36574 Backing-plate DF-49017 MS-05030081 PG origin sensor relay —
DE-36572
Pan-head screw DF-48635
with spring washer i —
and flat washer M3 x 8 Ni-3 Tapping screw M3 x 6 S tight cup Eﬁfg‘fpscrew M3x8S PG origin sensor relay assembly
MS-05030081 MS-5203006A MS-5203008A DF-49001
F Pan-head Head adjusting cam ggk_)zezg%er R F
wiﬂ_ss:ngs\fvl’::t”ner Slant adjusting DE-36573
plate
d flat h
IE\]/Ins Xae washer Head pushing plate spring DE-22162 C u rSO r ASSy
MS-0503006A ~ DF-49141 Absorbent H
DF49136 2006.07.05 Rev.C | Model Name : RJ-900C, RJ-901C




RJ-900C, RJ-901C Maintenance Manual Supplement Exploded View
Exploded View cR motor assembly /\
DE3835 - I\ CRbelt A1 DF-49044 ] .
CR motor assembly CR belt AO DF-49045 ‘ \ Tube holder
TDF4l9021 o \ gg 22234 ) Cable guide (A1) > DE-36539
apping screw M4 x i )
A S tight cup DE-36545 (A0) DE-22145 A
MS-5204006A \g
Tapping screw M4 x 16 L apping screw M4 x 6 S tight cup Tapping screw M3 x 6 S tight cup
S tight cup MS-5204006A MS-5203006A
—| MS-5204016A CR motor mounting plate fixing material I
Y rail side plate L DF-48591
DE-36538 T fence spring \ééa:lslggggntmg material L D
assembly CR motor mounting plate N Media guide film B
DF-49026 ' DE-36537 DE-36749
B ‘ | FI d h B
o, @ anged hexagon nut
K gig]n:’g?r M4 (serrated) \ o) Media guide flmA —
Db 36535 MS-9704000A © ~~_Tapping screw M4 x 8 S tight cup DE-36748 i
/ N ELELJ - ‘ MS-5204008A . \
\\><\\ CR motor relay assembly Driven pulley shaft \t?;
— SO A DE-48622 (A1) é Y rail eccentric screw \ . —
PN \ (® DE-48623 (A0) < " DF-48585 ﬂ _~ DF-48592
Stop rubber BA G, CR motor relay S © CR driven pulley assembly DF-49047 Flat clamp FCR35
TB-40010 / g?irggg " Bearing 68427 E-FCR-35-V0
i i - Flat washer (polished) M8 DF-48917
r:Zsésr:;eLlocatmg T fence spring | [DF-48992 (A0) SR MS—8708000(X ) Bearing hold
C | bE-36529 < DF-48596 ’ - Ayiand CR driven pull C
< Pressure locating material R DF-48594 iven pulley ) ]
~ N - T M4 ht
> NN DE.36529 DF-48593 l\igggg :&gg\x x 8 S tight cup
Tension adjusting plate |-
ged hexagon nut M4 (serrated)
N \ o e / DF-48600 MS-9704000A
(% (\ Bg:gggzg 528; CR belt spring Flat washer (polished) M8
— g _~ DF-48595 MS-8708000A -
Tension fixing spring N R <%
Y rail mounting mate"ial L2 DE-36555 \ \@\ o)
DF-48586 Pan-head machine screw M4 x 30 >
&
MS-0104030A Pressure locating material R_-[, &
D Tapping screw M4 x 8 T fence ~ / DE-36553 /> ) D
S tight cup DE-36542(A1) N - %
MS-5204008A DE-22144 (A0)
- \ <
T fence A1_assembly DF-49024 N Driven pulley base
Pressure bracket T fence AQ_assembly DF-49025 E-36554 _ , _
DE-22141 : N Y rail mounting material R . .
] I Pressure spring CRearigin sensor relay assembly” DE-36528 Y rail eccentric screw
DF-48582 DF-48634 DF-48585
Pressure cam ) ‘ Pressure spring assembly|  Pressure arm shaft thw SG2481
DF-48581 DF-49055 DE-36526 (A1) E-SG2481
> DE-36527 (AO) Fence guide S Clamp RMS-1V0 N
N LA DE-36540 N - DF-48558 \
E < N N Z |Fence guide assembly DF-49027 ‘ DeFvZ;Zggsor relay aj‘sembly p E
\ \ |Pressure arm assembly DF—49052| Pressure bush 13 ' S
b DF-47446 ¢ : Lever sensor relaﬁ assembly e
\ Drészszu1rzzarm CR origin sensor relay assembly| \/ S DF-49004 |
DF-49000
Pressure roller o N
Y rail side plate R X é%
— DF-48583 \ DE-36525 "\l;lafsu:]]g séC[levr\:t " \\ ! / ' I
Pressure roller assembly Pressure roller shaft / MS-520401 gA P \‘ Press.urleRlocatlng
DF-49053 DF-48584 Tapping screw M4 x 8 S tight cup 32223553
Pressure roller shaft assembly DF-49054 Photo interrupter SG2481 MS-5204008A
CR_HP sensor, Lever sensor E-SG2481
DF-42240
F Pressure lever Roller guide F
spring DE-36536 (A1) .
X Rail Assy
Pressure lever
DE-12558 2006.04.19 Rev.A ‘ Model Name : RJ-900C, RJ-901C




RJ-900C, RJ-901C Maintenance Manual

Supplement Exploded View

Exploded View
Ink tube Ink tube 1_A1_assembly DF-49032
DF-48678 (A1-1) Ink tube 1_AO_assembly DF-49034
DF-48679 (A1-2)
DF-48680 (A0-1)
A DF-48681 (A0-2) Ink tube 2_A1_assembly DF-49033 A
Ink tube 2_A0_assembly DF-49035
Tube clamp
Tube clamp assembly DF-49041] DE-36584 N
I CR tape wire Tube holder -
DF-48617 (A1) DE-36539
DF-48618 (A0)
CR cable A1_assembly DF-49015 ~
CR cable AO_assembly DF-49016 /\Tnig :s::gs\(;/r::rl\er
B Steel bearer and flat washer M3 x 6 B
DE-36590 (A1) MS-0503006A
DE-36585 (A0) Bearer holder
DF-48696
Steel bearer A1_assembly DF-49042
Steel bearer AO_assembly DF-49043
T Bearer cushion e
DF-49530
Tube guide film
DE-22167 (A1)
DE-22168 (A0)
C C
Tube guide A1_assembly DF-49039
Tube guide AO_assembly DF-49040
D D
Tapping screw M3 x 6 S tight cup
MS-5203006A
Cable guide
E DE-22145 (A1) E
DE-12559 (A0)
Flat clamp FCR35
E-FCR-35-V0
F F
2006.04.19 Rev.A ‘ Model Name : RJ-900C, RJ-901C




RJ-900C, RJ-901C Maintenance Manual

Supplement Exploded View

1

| 3 | 4 )

Exploded View

DF-42127
O-ring joint M7 §
B DF-42128 /
Joint tube 2-3
DF-42126 /
O-ring tube fix ~_4
DF-49777 @

Joint screw M6
DE-49778

//
c @\@

For Black,Cyan,Magenta

Joint screw M7 /

[Joint O-ring DF-42267]

Joint screw M7
DF-42127

~ O-ring joint M7

& DF-42128
T Joint tube 2-3

For Yellow

& DF-42126
/ O-ring tube fix
DF-49777
Joint screw M6

DE-49778

\ Cartridge pipe B

DF-48684
O-ring tube fix

1/C holder mounting plate
DE-21597

Holder guide 1/C upper

Joint screw M6
DE-49778

Ink K sensor assembly DF-48643
Ink C sensor assembly DF-48644
Ink M sensor assembly DF-48645 B
Ink Y sensor assembly DF-48646

Tapping screw M3 x 6
S tight cup
MS-5203006A

Ink sensor K_assembly DF-49007
Ink sensor C_assembly DF-49008 —
Ink sensor M_assembly DF-49009
Ink sensor Y_assembly DF-49010

C
Cartridge pipe A O-ring tube fix
DF-48683 N DF-49777
) Tapping screw M3 x 10 S tight cup
Joi \6\ MS-5203010A
oint screw M6 - ]
DE-49778 \ /‘
D o //‘ | D
Tapping screw M3 x 6 S tight cup
MS-5203006A S tight binding screw -
M2 x 8 Zn-CM2 /
— MS-51012008A . I
Tapping screw M3 x 10 ! /
/\ > S tight cup | ’
Cartridge frame assembly MS-5203010A /
DF-40127
E Frame assembly beam / _ E
DE-49892 \ <
/ \ e
Frame holder I/C lower L / /
DF-42117
! Cartridge base
/ DE-22135
F - F
2006.04.19 Rev.A ‘ Model Name : RJ-900C, RJ-901C




RJ-900C, RJ-901C Maintenance Manual Supplement Exploded View

Exploded View
Tapping screw M3 x 6 S tight cup
A % MS-5203006A Tapping screw M3 x 6 S tight cup A
x MS-5203006A
Tapping screw M3 x 8 P tight cup
% MS-5903008A
— Maintenance base 1 -
DE-36655
‘ Absorber holder
DE-36648
B Pgtz-hegd screvsr/] Pan-head screw B
with spring washer ] with spring washer
and flat washer M3 x 6
MS-0503006A and flat washer M3 x 6
B MS-0503006A
Tapping screw M3 x 6 S tight cup
MS-5203006A Clamp 2SV0
] DF-47183 _
Absorber B Clamp RMS-1VO ' / S@ Clamp RMS-1VO
DF-48556 DF-48558 ~ ’ DF-48558
™~ 2 !
Tapping screw M3 x 6 S tight cup @ ! /J:
MS-5203006A \
— [ Maintenance base 2 —
| Flushing tray assembly DF-49038 \ DE-22197
Absorber A
DF-48555
Flushing tray /—
D DF-48554 D
Waste fluid mounting plate : %
DF-48557 2R S
. S S Cleaner head Clamp RMS-1VO
Flushing frame ___———— | \‘Q‘ assembly Pump motor relay assembly DF-48558
DF-48553 " DF-49031 1 DE-48624
— ‘ Cleaner head K Pump motor relay —
DE-48653 . assembly Wiper origin sensor relay assembly
/ DF-48997 DE-48636
~. Tapping screw M3 x 6 S tight cup . ’
SUs_ MS-5203006A ’
>\:/ \\\\ /
\% > / Flushing BOX : 5 (S
E S DE-22148 S _|Wiper origin relay assembly E
/ ﬂ @ Waste fluid BOX sensor S DF-49002
) Photo interrupter Wrelaygg;embly o
E-0S-3205A-N2 DE-48637 o Pump cap assembly
Waste fluid sensor relay assembly / Waste fluid guide DF-48652
DF-48987 Absorber C DE-22150
] Waste fluid cassette DE-49327 I
DE-22132 »Bonded to the frame
Pump cap assembly
Added from MP2 DF 49030
Z
. Waste fluid guide2
F DE-36675 F
Waste fluid ¢ :
guide cover I M 1 t A
DE-36676 Waste fluid guide absober al n e n a n Ce Ssy
DE-49384
2006.04.19 Rev.A ‘ Model Name : RJ-900C, RJ-901C




RJ-900C, RJ-901C Maintenance Manual

Supplement Exploded View

Pan-head screw with spring washer
and flat washer M3x8, Ni-3
MS-05030081

Platen seal
DE-48560

Platen
DE-36523

Hexagon socket head screw
with spring washer and flat washer

Sub platen seal
DF-48559

Sub platen seal
DF-48612

Hexagon socket head screw with spring washer

and flat washer M3x6, Ni-3
MS-5203006A S~

ey ”/’/ Media guide R1
H DE-22172 (A1)
DE-12584 (A0)

/
yobomm s

O

;o
/&

Media guide F
DE-22138 (A1)
DE-12566 (AO)

Tapping screw M3x6,
S tight cup
MS-5203006A

M3x86, Ni-3
P_PEAR sensor
D assembly
DF-48629 -
/ >, /
- Cup screw M2x6, Ni-3

e

1
Exploded View
A
B
Sub platen seal
] DF-48612
C
D
/
E
F
1

1 8
A
Media guide R2, A1
DE-22173
B
Heat insulator
DE-36666 (A1)
DE-36662 (A0)
[P_REAR sensor assembly DF-48982]
C
MS-06020061
Tapping screw M3x6, S tight cup —
MS-5203006A
/ D
PE sensor plate
DF-48561
E
F
Media guide Assy
2006.04.19 Rev.A ‘ Model Name : RJ-900C, RJ-901C
| 7 | 8




RJ-900C, RJ-901C Maintenance Manual Supplement Exploded View

Exploded View
A Noise filter relay A1_assembly A
.0 DF-49005
Nt Noise filter relay AO_assembly
: DF-49006
Bush OLBT-26
— ®/DF-47187 |
\\/Noise filter relay A1 assembly
DF-48783
B Noise filter B
L DF-48783
Noise filter FG cable assembly
DF-48783 Noise filter assembly
® Flat clamp FCR35 DF-48981
] E-FCR-35-V0 Nose filter FG_assembly SODIMM128ASSY -
DF-49019 DF-49715
" < Bush OLBT-13 S'C:)_Ii)‘lgl\gq/I6256ASSY
N AN : ) Clamp 2SVO0 & DF-47186
m‘ ’ I A DF-47183 i 128MB SODIMM | pC cable assembly
\ W Clamp RMS-1VO DF-49495 DF-48980
C A b ) ! DF-48558 256MB SODIMM C
\\ : . ‘ 2(1) -X ‘71 DF-49496 DC cable assembly
N X . .
/M \ Cooling FAN relay A1 DF-48615 Power board assembly
’ . assembly DF-48975
Cooling FAN_relay A1_assembly| DF-48726
DF-48998
— Cooling FAN_relay AO_assembly -
DF-48999 Power source assembly Cooling FAN (24V) assembl
! DE-36583 DF-49022
Electric wiring guard
DE-36732 Cooling fan (24V) assembly
D DF-46439 D
Clamp 2SV0 SE?ISSZZAN_assemny
DF-47183 MAIN board
assembT;ETX) N Cooling fan (5V) assembly Fan seal
onnector pz DF-48724 — DF-
DE-36561 E-36620 8 DF-48699
Fan bracket 3
/ DE-36621
MAIN board (TX) assembly
DF-49714
E E
Clamp 2SV0
DF-47183
F Board bracket 2 F
DE-22219
Board Assembly Components
0
2006.04.19 Rev.A ‘ Model Name : RJ-900C, RJ-901C

10



RJ-900C, RJ-901C Maintenance Manual

Supplement Exploded View

Exploded View
Front cover receiver
Front cover DE-36499
DE-12555 (A0) -
- Front cover receiver assembly DF-49056
A DE-12556 (A0) A
- Top cover
F cover flag DE-12553 (A1)
lotted pin Atype ~ DF-49230 DE-12554 (A0)
3x10
] DF-49231 / I
\ S Pan-head screw with spring washer and flat washer M3 x 5
Tapping screw M4 x 8 S tight cup /@\ \ MS-0503005A
MS-5204008A i
F cover flag rubber —
DF-49222 < &
Front cover buffer I e
B DF-49236 B
Scroller FG plate L /6@ > Panel Sheet
D DF-48544 AR DE-36550
. Tapping screw M4 x 12 F cover flag &S
P ﬁght binding (black) . DF-49230
MS-5804012B /
\LScroIIer receiver roller assembly D\R—49063| Tapping screw % )
Scroller receiver L M3 x 6 S tight cup ] < Slotted pin Atype 3 x 10 )
\x DE-22131 MS-5203006A I \DF-49231 . Panel unit
T F cover flag rubber DE-22147
- \ Scroller receiver roller | DF-49222 |Pane| unit assembly DF-48977|
C Roll receiv\er\l\assembly DF—49066| DF-48542 . C
Front cover buffer .
logo plate DF-49236
DEaesTs . ! . / PN / Parjel stay
croller FG plate R / / : DE-22146
N DF-48543 / ) . - f
— Side cover L e ‘ 3 / / ‘ —
DE-12551 Scroller receiver R / / . / )
@  DE-22130 / - / .
Cover L sensor A1_assembly DF-49012 Tappingsscrew / / / / |Pane| cable assembly DF-49014
Cover L sensor AO_assembly DF-49013 M3 x 6 S tight cup - . P tight binding screw M4 x 12
s MS5203006A - VS 58040105 _
D ; . — | Panel tape wire D
/ - / G, — DF-48616
J / Tapping screw A / \ \
. M tight
. Mg-);go%olgs P \ P tight binding screw M4 x 12
[ / \ Roll receiver R assembly DF-49067] MS_TSO4O1O1
/ \ Pressure lever cap I/H cover
Cover L sensor ® DE-36552 @”0\ DE-12557
assembly | R
DF-48641 (A1) J . S
DF-48642 (A0) ) / \ . Tapping screw
E ) . R S H Maxsstghteup | E
Sensor cover L / > \/ e MS-5204008A
DE-22128 . \ .
[Sensor cover L_assembly DF-49057 [Cover R sensor assembly DF-49011 \ .
é /
Sensor cover R Absorber R ’
DE-22129 DF-49229 - /
Cover R sensor assembly /
DF-48640 '
l/ Side cover R s
F DE-12552 \ F
Sensor cover R_assembly DF-49058 Tapping screw M4 x 8 S tight cup / ‘ : A
MS-5204008A Ove r SSy
2006.04.25 Rev.B ‘ Model Name : RJ-900C, RJ-901C

11



RJ-900C, RJ-901C Maintenance Manual

Supplement Exploded View

Exploded View @\
S~
A A
To Flame assembly
Stay cap assembly DF-49074
]
\ Stay cap assembly
DF-49074

B B

“@

Basket stay AO assembly DF-49079 g?:szg;?gth AD assembly
Basket stay A1 assembly DF-49078 Ba;ket cloth A1 assembly
Basket stay A0 assembly DF-48703 DF-48718
Basket stay A1 assembly DF-48702

C Basket cloth AQ assembly  DF-49073 C

Basket cloth A1 assembly DF-49072

e
\ ~_____——Basket arm assembly
DF-48701
! [Basket arm assembly DF-49077 |
D Arm holder assembly To Flame assembly D
DF-49075 <
A0 leg assembly DF-49069
Leg assembly, AO DE-12588 s

E g E

- > | Book holder assembly  DF-49076

Book holder assembly
i \ DF-22174
s%\\
\0 \
Caster with a lock assembly
F F rO nt DE-48661 Free caster assembly F
DF-49081
Caster with a lock assembly — N |Free caster assembly DF-49071 | Foot assy
DF-49070
2006.04.19 Rev.A | Model Name : RJ-900C, RJ-901C

12






MUTOH

MUTOH INDUSTRIES LTD.
Tel.:81-(0)3-5486-7145
Fax:81-(0)3-5486-7163
E-mailibd@mutoh.co.jp
http://www.mutoh.co.jp

MUTOH AMERICA INC.
Tel.:1-602-4144613
Fax:1-602-4144645
E-mail:sales@mutoh.com
http://www.mutoh.com

MUTOH EUROPE N.V.
Tel.:32-(0)59-591400
Fax:32-(0)59-807117
E-mail:mutoh@mutoh.be
http://www.mutoh.be

MUTOH DEUTSCHLAND Gmbh

Tel.:49-(0)2159-913430
Fax:49-(0)2159-913456

E-mail:Mutoh-Sales@t-online.de



